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Court File No. CV-18-593636-00CL 
ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

B E T W E E N: 
SWINDERPAL SINGH RANDHAWA 

Applicant 
- and - 

RANA PARTAP SINGH RANDHAWA, PROEX LOGISTICS INC., 
GURU LOGISTICS INC., 1542300 ONTARIO INC. (OPERATED AS ASR 
TRANSPORTATION), 2221589 ONTARIO INC., 2435963 ONTARIO INC., 

NOOR RANDHAWA CORP., SUPERSTAR TRANSPORT LTD., 
R.S. INTERNATIONAL CARRIERS INC., SUBEET CARRIERS INC., 

SUPERSTAR LOGISTICS INC., CONTINENTAL TRUCK SERVICES INC., 
AND ASR TRANSPORTATION INC.  

Respondents 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(as of October 19, 2023) 

TO: STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 
Fax: 416.947.0866 
 
Aaron Kreaden  LSO# 60157U 
Tel: 416.869.5565 
Email: akreaden@stikeman.com  
 
Sam Dukesz  LSO# 74987T 
Tel: 416.869.5612 
Email: sdukesz@stikeman.com 
 
Lawyers for the Applicant 
 

AND TO: LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
135 Queens Plate Drive  
Suite 600 
Toronto ON   M9W 6V7 
 
Jayson Thomas 
Tel: 416.748.4134 
Fax: 416.746.8319 
Email: jthomas@loonix.com  
 
Lawyers for Rana Randhawa  
 

mailto:akreaden@stikeman.com
mailto:sdukesz@stikeman.com
mailto:jthomas@loonix.com
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AND TO: BRIDGE LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
13-7015 Tranmere Dr 
Mississauga, ON  L5S 1T7 
 
Christina Bowman LSO# 50694U 
Tel: 905.673.7222 
Email: cbowman@bridgelawyers.ca  
 
Jitesh Bhalla LSO# 66193J 
Email: jbhalla@bridgelawyers.ca 
 
Lawyers for Motion Transport Ltd. 
 

AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street 
Suite 1300 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 
 
Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416.932.6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Christian Vit 
Tel: 647.848.1350 
Email: cvit@ksvadvisory.com 

 
Receiver 
 

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower 
40 Temperance St. 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 0B4  
 
Natalie Levine  LSO# 64908K 
Tel:  416.860.6568 
Email: nlevine@cassels.com  
 
John Picone  LSO# 58406N 
Tel: 416.640.6041 
Email: jpicone@cassels.com  
 
Stephanie Fernandes LSO #: 85819M 
Tel: 416.860.6481 
Email: sfernandes@cassels.com  
 
Lawyers for KSV Restructuring Inc. in its capacity as Receiver 

AND TO: THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 
1 St. Clair Avenue East 
Toronto, ON  M4T 1Z3 

 
Jeff Johnston 

mailto:cbowman@bridgelawyers.ca
mailto:jbhalla@bridgelawyers.ca
mailto:ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:cvit@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:nlevine@cassels.com
mailto:jpicone@cassels.com
mailto:sfernandes@cassels.com
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Email: jeff.johnston@scotiabank.com 
 

Ferdous Ahmed 
Email: ferdous.ahmed@scotiabank.com 
 

AND TO: ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
10 York Mills Rd 
Toronto, ON  M2P 0A2  

 
AND TO: VFS CANADA INC. 

238 Wellington St. E. 
3rd Floor 
Aurora, ON  L4G 1J5 
 
Jason Cowley 
Email: jason.cowley@volvo.com 

 
AND TO: THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 

4715 Tahoe Boulevard 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0B4 

 
AND TO: 2412115 ONTARIO INC O/A DIESEL SOLUTIONS 

98 Rutherford Rd S 
Unit #2D 
Brampton, ON  L6W 3J5 
 
Email: dieselsolution@outlook.com  

 
AND TO: NEW MILLENIUM TIRE CENTRE 

25 Clark Blvd 
Brampton ON, L6W 1X4 
 

AND TO: 9578595 CANADA INC. DBA TRANSPORT SPECIALISTS 
102A-2680 Matheson Blvd E, 
Mississauga ON L4W 0A5 
 

AND TO: TRAVELERS LEASING LTD 
c/o COAST CAPITAL SAVINGS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 
cservice@coastcapitalsavings.com 
 
 

AND TO: PENSKE  
Raymond Martin 
raymond.martin@penske.com 
 

AND TO: WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE COMPANY 
1100-1290 CENTRAL PKWY W,  
MISSISSAUGA, ON, L5C 4R3 
 

mailto:jeff.johnston@scotiabank.com
mailto:ferdous.ahmed@scotiabank.com
mailto:jason.cowley@volvo.com
mailto:dieselsolution@outlook.com
mailto:cservice@coastcapitalsavings.com
mailto:raymond.martin@penske.com
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AND TO: SHOBRAJ TRANSPORT INC 
6 Runnymede Cres  
Brampton ON L6R 0L3   
 

AND TO: 2760111 ONTARIO LTD. 
4800 Dundas St. W, Suite 207 
Toronto, Ontario M9A 1B1 
 

AND TO: ANCHOR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
285 Woolwich Street South 
Breslau, ON N0B 1M0 
 
Tel : 519.648.2158 
Fax : 579.648.2496 
 
Doris Hubner 
Email: doris@krewcorp.ca 
 
Bill Southern  
Email: bill@krewcorp.ca  
 

AND To: Riordan Leasing 
Stacey Martin 
Stacey@riordanleasing.com  
 

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
c/o Department of Justice Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON  M5H 1Tl 
  
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
  
Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency 
 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
777 Bay Street, 11th Fl.  
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8 
  
Insolvency Unit  
Email: Insolvency.unit@ontario.ca   
  
Steven Groeneveld 
Email: steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca  
  
Leslie Crawford 
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 
 

AND TO: SUNCOR ENERGY INC. 
P.O. Box 2844, 150 - 6 Avenue S.W. 

mailto:doris@krewcorp.ca
mailto:bill@krewcorp.ca
mailto:Stacey@riordanleasing.com
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca
mailto:leslie.crawford@ontario.ca
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Calgary, Alberta 
Canada T2P 3E3 
 
Elizabeth Woo 
Tel : (403) 296.8355 
Email: ewoo@suncor.com  
 

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
1 Front Street West  
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 
 
Pat Confalone  
Tel: 416.954.6514  
Fax: 416.964.6411 
Email: pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca 
            Pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 
 

AND TO: Xcent Lawyers Professional Corporation   
Suite 202, 7895 Tranmere Drive, 
 Mississauga, Ontario  L5 S 1V9. 
 
Napinder Masaun, 
Tel: 647-982-0000 
Fax: 1-905-495-7703 
Email: Info@xcentlawyers.ca 

Lawyers for Sukhdeep Randhawa 
 

AND TO: RZCD Law Firm LLP 
Suite 700, 77 City Centre Drive 
Mississauga, Ontario   L5B 1M5 
 
Bicky Dhugga 
Tel: 905.848.6100 ext. 232 
Fax: 905.896.1111   
Email: Bicky@rzcdlaw.com  

Lawyers for New Millenium Tire 
AND TO: LIPMAN, ZENER & WAXMAN PC 

100 Sheppard Ave E  
North York, ON M2N 6N5 
 
Jason Spetter 
Tel: 416.789.0655 
Fax: 416.789.9015 
Email: jspetter@lzwlaw.com  
 
Lawyers for the Bank of Nova Scotia 
 

mailto:ewoo@suncor.com
mailto:pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca
tel:(905)%20673-7222
tel:(877)%20719-1629
mailto:Info@xcentlawyers.ca
mailto:Bicky@rzcdlaw.com
mailto:jspetter@lzwlaw.com
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AND TO: TERANET INC 
2 Robert Speck Parkway,  
15th Floor, Mississauga, ON L4Z 1H8 
Attention: Chandra Gunaratna 
Tel: 416.259.6604 
Fax: 416.253.3610 
Email: Chandra.gunaratna@asset.net  
Email: bankruptcydocuments@asset.net 

 

mailto:Chandra.gunaratna@asset.net
mailto:bankruptcydocuments@asset.net
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Respondents 
 

EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
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